Flow Rating: up to 476 gph (up to 1800 Iph)
Operating Pressure: 14.5 psia, (<1 bar absolute) suction side application
Temperature Range: BC: -40°F to 194°F (-40°C to 90°C)
HT:  -4°F to 194°F (-20°C to 90°C)
*for extended ranges, contact factory
Nominal Voltage: 24V DC (12V DC is optional for heater or water sensor)
Rated Power Fuel Preheating: 300W
Weight: contact factory for your specific model code weight

BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8 BOX 9
Type of Clogging
Indicator Type Code Modification Number Options
W = no clogging
indicator (340 &
600 BC only)
1 X =
latest version number
always supplied
AS1 = w/ integrated water
sensor (12/24 VDC)
*standard on 600 HT
A = blanking plug in
indicator port (600
HT only)
H1 = w/integrated fuel
pre-heating (12 VDC)
UED = vacuum gauge
(600 HT only)
H2 = w/ integrated fuel
pre-heating (24 VDC)
PH3 = Hand priming pump
(600 BC only)
Omit = None
NOTES: